# 501935675 05/29/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Christopher Pedicini	05/25/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ortho Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	2096 Cobblestone Circle
City:	Flagstaff
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	86001

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61260336
Application Number:	12980329
Application Number:	61551422
Application Number:	13337075
Application Number:	61603320
Application Number:	13466870
PCT Number:	US2011067626

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (248)865-6505

 Phone:
 248 865 6500

Email: jschloff@aidenbaum.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jay Schloff

Address Line 1: 6960 ORCHARD LAKE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 250

Address Line 4: West Bloomfield, MICHIGAN 48322

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 028278 FRAME: 0530

501935675

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OTLAS2012	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay Schloff	
Total Attachments: 1 source=OTL Assignment_Executed#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 028278 FRAME: 0531 Our Reference: OTLAS2012

## **ASSIGNMENT**

U.S. Patent Application, Serial Numbers:

61/290,336	Electric Motor Driven Tool For Orthopedic Impacting
12/980,329	Electric Motor Driven Tool For Orthopedic Impacting
61/551,422	Electric Motor Driven Tool For Orthopedic Impacting
13/337,075	Electric Motor Driven Tool For Orthopedic Impacting
PCT/US2011/067626	Electric Motor Driven Tool For Orthopedic Impacting
61/603,320	Electric Motor Driven Tool For Orthopedic Impacting
13/466,870	Electric Motor Driven Tool For Orthopedic Impacting

Named Inventor:

Christopher Pedicini

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Ortho Technologies, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company having an address of 2096 North Cobblestone Circle, Flagstaff Arizona 86001 (the ASSIGNEE) all his entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions set forth and described in the applications for United States Letters Patent identified above and executed on even date herewith, and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained therefor, including any divisionals, continuations of any form, reissues, and extensions therefor, and any priority rights therein; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested that any and all Letters Patent that may be granted to issue the same with respect to the rights granted and assigned herein to the ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns. I agree hereby, without additional compensation except for the statutory fee applicable to witnesses testifying as to facts, but without cost to ASSGINEE, to execute any corresponding required instruments of assignment, to promptly communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to the inventors respecting said invention whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute any and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign application papers and powers, to make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by the ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent and utility model protection for the said inventions and improvements, in the United States and in all other countries of the world.

Signed this 25 day of May, 2012.

Christopher Pedicini

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028278 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 05/29/2012